7807938

CH \$40

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect application number 78/078,380 as listed on the document previously recorded on Reel 003177 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Assigns the enitre interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deluxe Pattern Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Farm & Country Real Estate Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Patent Holding Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Realven Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Automotive Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Equipment Acquisition Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Heavy Machinery LLC		05/02/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Venture Real Estate, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Real Estate Acquisition Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Holdings Company, LLC		05/02/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Vemco, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Industries Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Mold & Engineering Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Leasing Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Vemco Leasing, Inc.		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Holdings Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture Service Company		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Experience Management LLC		05/02/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Venture Europe, Inc.	_	05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Venture EU Corporation		05/02/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0372

900034773

li .	11
Name:	New Venture Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6555 Fifteen Mile Road
City:	Sterling Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48312
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78079380	PULL-IN-JECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-9525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-7765

Email: ccaggiano@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59304/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Moss
Signature:	/Richard L. Moss/
Date:	10/26/2005

Total Attachments: 15

source=venture.trademark#page1.tif
source=venture.trademark#page2.tif
source=venture.trademark#page3.tif
source=venture.trademark#page4.tif
source=venture.trademark#page5.tif
source=venture.trademark#page6.tif
source=venture.trademark#page7.tif
source=venture.trademark#page8.tif
source=venture.trademark#page8.tif
source=venture.trademark#page9.tif
source=venture.trademark#page10.tif
source=venture.trademark#page11.tif
source=venture.trademark#page12.tif
source=venture.trademark#page13.tif
source=venture.trademark#page14.tif
source=venture.trademark#page15.tif

06-031-05

NF

NIN. 3 1 2005 PRECORDATI	atent and Tracemank of
	103016897 Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deluxe Pattern Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: New Venture Holdings, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Officer Address. 00001 liteer Mile Adad
Corporation- State: Michigan	City, sterling neights
Other) State: Michigan
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 48312
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes Note iling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard Moss Fsq.	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard L. Moss. Esq.</u>	registrations involved: 13
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approach of aris
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard L. Moss. Esq.</u>	registrations involved: 13 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naffalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas City: New York	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: _1177 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip: _10036 Phone Number: _(212) 715-9100 Fax Number: _(212) 715-8000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Phone Number: (212) 715-9100 Fax Number: (212) 715-8000 Email Address: rmoss@kramerlevin.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: _1177 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip: _10036 Phone Number: _(212) 715-9100 Fax Number: _(212) 715-8000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Moss. Esq. Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naffalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 715-9100 Fax Number: (212) 715-8000 Email Address: rmoss@kramerevin.com 9. Signature:	registrations involved: 13 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation of Item 1 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):		Citizenship
Farm & Country Real Estate Company	Corporation	Michigan
Patent Holding Company	Corporation	Michigan
Realven Corporation	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Automotive Corporation	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Equipment Acquisition Company	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Heavy Machinery LLC	Limited Liability Company	Michigan
Venture Real Estate, Inc.	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Real Estate Acquisition Company	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Holdings Company, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Michigan
Vemco, Inc.	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Industries Corporation	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Mold & Engineering Corporation	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Leasing Company	Corporation	Michigan
Vemco Leasing, Inc.	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Holdings Corporation	Corporation	Michigan
Venture Service Company	Corporation	Michigan
Experience Management LLC	Limited Liability Company	Michigan
Venture Europe, Inc.	Corporation	Michigan
Venture EU Corporation	Corporation	Michigan

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation of Item 4 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

Trademark Application Number(s)

Registration Number(s) 2,701,593

78/079,386 78/097,886 78/079,414 78/798,411 78/079,409 78/079,388 78/079,382 78/078,380 76/258,984 78/229,819

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is dated as of May 2_, 2005, by and among Deluxe Pattern Corporation, a Michigan corporation ("Deluxe Pattern"), and its undersigned Affiliates listed in Exhibit A to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 8, 2005, as amended ("Purchase Agreement"), Venture Holdings Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Venture Holdings"), and its undersigned Affiliates listed in Exhibit B to the Purchase Agreement (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), and New Venture Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE are herein collectively referred to as "the Parties." Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property purchased by ASSIGNEE pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (hereinafter, "Purchased Intellectual Property") including, without limitation, the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations and applications, and common law rights pertaining thereto, which may include applications filed on the basis of applicant's bona fide intent to use such marks, listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and attaching thereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS further possess, and have the power and authority to hereby assign and transfer, pursuant to license, contract or agreement certain rights and interests in and to all Purchased Intellectual Property listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "License Rights"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the purchase by ASSIGNEE of substantially all of the assets of the Business, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all rights, title and interest in and to all Purchased Intellectual Property, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and the entirety of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in, to and under the License Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and obligations contained herein, and in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, symbolized thereby, and the License Rights, including without limitation all rights to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), in the United States and anywhere throughout the world, for any past, present or future infringement, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to, any of the Trademarks or License Rights, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto. Such rights, title and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property, Trademarks and License Rights shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE,

KL3:2407567.2

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully, entirely and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the Trademarks or License Rights are or may be registered or in which applications included among the Trademarks are pending, to record the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, symbolized thereby, and as owner of the rights and interests encompassed by the License Rights, and to issue to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Certificate of Registration resulting from any application included among the Trademarks, or renewal of any existing registration of any of the Trademarks, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof. ASSIGNORS agree to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers and other appropriate documentation, and to take such actions as are reasonable and necessary, to enable ASSIGNEE to effectuate, validate and record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which any of the Trademarks or License Rights are or may be registered or in which applications for registration of any of the Trademarks are pending, pursuant to the terms, conditions and time periods prescribed by the relevant laws and regulations of the United States and other jurisdictions identified in Schedules A and B.

ASSIGNORS hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as their attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of ASSIGNORS, and in the name of ASSIGNORS, solely to take any action and to create any instrument that may be necessary or desirable to register, effectuate, validate, record, maintain, perfect, enforce or defend this Assignment and ASSIGNEE's rights in the Purchased Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks and License Rights.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Michigan, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. For so long as the ASSIGNORS are subject to the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court, the Parties irrevocably select the Bankruptcy Court as the sole judicial forum for the adjudication of any dispute between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE arising under or in connection with this Agreement, and consent to the jurisdiction of, the Bankruptcy Court, the Parties hereto irrevocably select as the sole judicial forum for the adjudication of any matters arising under or in connection with this Agreement, and consent to the jurisdiction of, the Eastern District of Michigan of Detroit, Michigan.

- 2 -

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of this day of May, 2005.

Assignors
Venture Holdings Company, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

Deluxe Pattern Corporation

By:
Name:
Title:

Venture Industries Corporation

By:___ Name: Title:

<i>f</i> .
VENTURE MOLD & ENGINEERING
CORPORATION
By:
Name:
Title:
1
VENTURE LEASING COMPANY
Ву:
Name:
Title:
VEMCO LEASING, INC.
Dan
By:
Name:
Title:
VENTURE HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Ву:
Name:
Title:
1
VENTURE SERVICE COMPANY
VENTURE SERVICE COM AIM
Ву:
Name:
Title:
EXPERIENCE MANAGEMENT LLC
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
D _v ,
By:Name:
Title:
1 111C.

-4.

ſ
AMPHONE ELDODE INC
VENTURE EUROPE, INC.
\
Ву:
Name:
Title:
VENTURE EU CORPORATION
n
By:Name:
Title:
THE.
FARM & COUNTRY REAL ESTATE
COMPANY
\sim \sim \sim \sim
De Contraction
By: 9 4 1 000 7
Name: Title:
Tiue:
PATENT HOLDING COMPANY
- 100
By:
Name:
Title:
REALVEN CORPORATION
·
\bigcirc
By: 1. Cars
Name:
Title:
VENTURE AUTOMOTIVE
CORPORATION
$(\mathcal{N}(1))$
By A. V. Call
Name:

Title:

VENTURE EQ COMPANY	UIPMET	TACQUISITIO	JN
Ву	P,	Cul	
Name: Title:			
VENTURE HE	AVY M	ACHINERY LL	C
By.	D.	Och.	
Name: Title:			
VENTURE RE	AL EST	ATE, INC.	
By: Name:	P-	Ouen	
Title:			
VENTURE RE	AL EST	ATE ACQUISIT	ΓΙΟΝ
Ву:	P.	Cue	T
Name: Title:			
ASSIGNEE:			
NEW VENTU	RE HOI	DINGS, LLC	
By:Name:			
Name: Title:			

VENTURE EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION COMPANY
By:
Name:
Title:
VENTURE HEAVY MACHINERY LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:
VENTURE REAL ESTATE, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
VENTURE REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION COMPANY
Ву
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE:
NEW VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC
(11.1 1/201
By Canton Jan
Name: CHRISTOPHER XI. SM 177
Title: (7 F-C)

-6-

E1.3:2407367.2

S.9 572.0N

MAY, 2,2005 1:20PM VENTURE

EXHIBIT A

DELUXE ENTITIES

Deluxe Pattern Corporation
Farm & Country Real Estate Company
Patent Holding Company
Realven Corporation
Venture Automotive Corporation
Venture Equipment Acquisition Company
Venture Heavy Machinery LLC
Venture Real Estate, Inc.
Venture Real Estate Acquisition Company

K1.2:2389293.1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York) ss:)
On this 2 day of 7nay	2005, before me personally appeared Kevin P. who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is an authorized
	ed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the ASSIGNORS) and
that he/she duly executed the forego	oing instrument in my presence.

Vanela Sepermen

PAMELA TEPPERMAN NOTARI PUSEC, Side Of Rew York NO. 30-4522480 Qualified in Nassau County Catalicate Pries in Nasa York County Countries on Express April 20, 20

[TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH ASSIGNOR]

EXHIBIT A

VENTURE ENTITIES

Venture Holdings Company, LLC
Vemco, Inc.
Venture Industries Corporation
Venture Mold & Engineering Corporation
Venture Leasing Company
Vemco Leasing, Inc.
Venture Holdings Corporation
Venture Service Company
Experience Management LLC
Venture Europe, Inc.
Venture EU Corporation

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York)			
COUNTY OF New York) ss:)			
On this 2 day of Geldmacher, to me personally	May , 200	5, before me pers	sonally appeared I	Horst
authorized representative of the ASSIGNORS) and that he/she du	nose entities listed	on Exhibit A h	ereto (collectively,	

PAMELA TEPPERMAN ROTARY PURIC, State of New York No. 30-4522490 Qualizad in Nassau County Confecule Fired in New York County Connection Expires April 30, 20,017

[TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH ASSIGNOR]

SCHEDULE A

VENTURE INDUSTRIES CORP. U.S. TRADEMARKS

No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Word Mark	Live/Dead	Assignee
1	75/070,542	03/11/1996	2,096,755	09/16/1997	PLASTICS IN PROGRESS	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
2	74/716,986	08/17/1995	1,979,.886	06/11/1996	REAP	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
3	74/716,980	08/17/1995	2,100,731	09/30/1977	V	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
4	74/716,978	08/17/1995	2,701,593	04/01/2003	VENTURE	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.

VENTURE INDUSTRIES CORP. U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Word Mark	Live/	Assignee
	<u></u>			Dead	
1	73/717,792	03/21/1988	V	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
2	78/073,808	01/13/2001	VENPET	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
3	78/079,406	08/15/2001	SUPERTUBE	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
4	78/079,400	08/15/2001	SUPERPIPE	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
5	78/079,386	08/15/2001	PULL-N-JECT	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
6	78/097,886	12/12/2001	VEHISTROLLER	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
7	78/079,414	08/15/2001	XTREME TUBE	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
8	78/798,411	08/15/2001	XTREME PIPE	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
9	78/079,409	08/15/2001	XTREME BEAM	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
10	78/122,823	04/19/2002	VENPET	DEAD	Venture Industries Corp.
11	78/079,388	08/15/2001	PULJECT	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
12	78/079,382	08/15/2001	PULLIECTION	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
13	78/078,380	08/15/2001	PULL-IN-	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
			JECTION		
14	76/258,984	05/18/2001	PUCKY	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.
15	78/229,819	03/25/2003	SANDWIFORM	LIVE	Venture Industries Corp.

-8-

KL3:2407567.2